
No. 1.0.10 
Revised 10/11/16 

 

 

 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION/TASK ORDER LOG 
 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES FOR METRO BUS 
PROJECTS / CONTRACT NO. PS26331 

 
 

Mod./Task 
Order No. 

Description 

Status 
(approved 

or 
pending) 

Date $ Amount 

N/A Initial Authorized Funding Approved 10/27/16 $3,000,000 

TO 1 CMSS for BOS Funded Phase 2 
Bus Facilities Project – 
Inspection Support Services 

Approved 5/30/17 $99,487.10 

TO 1.1 CMSS for BOS Funded Phase 2 
Bus Facilities Project – 
Inspection Support Services –
Extend Period of Performance 
(POP) 

Approved 2/12/18 $0.00 

TO 1.2.1 BOS Funded Phase 2 Bus 
Facilities Project - Inspection 
Support Services - Additional 
Funding and Extend POP 

Approved 9/24/18 $103,904 

TO 2 CMSS for the Bus Facility 
Improvements Phase 3 Project - 
Inspection Support Services 

Approved 5/30/17 $83,064.90 

TO 2.1 CMSS for the Bus Facility 
Improvements Phase 3 Project - 
Continue Inspection Support 
Srvc 

Approved 4/17/18 $86,996.95 

TO 2.2 CMSS for the Bus Facility 
Improvements Phase 3 Project - 
Continued Inspection Support 
Srvc 

Approved 9/24/18 $86,996.95 

TO 3 CMSS for Environmental 
Programs & Construction 
Consultant Support 

Approved 4/28/17 $45,030.72 

TO 3.1 CMSS for Environmental 
Programs & Construction 
Consultant Support 

Approved 7/28/17 $267,846.18 

TO 3.2 CMSS Environmental Programs 
& Construction Support - 

Approved 6/29/18 $60,000 

ATTACHMENT  B 



No. 1.0.10 
Revised 10/11/16 

 

Continued Support in FY19 

TO 3.3 CMSS Environmental Programs 
& Construction Support - 
Continued Support  

Approved 1/25/19 $214,484 

TO 4 CMSS for Capital Project 
202260, Div 3 Improvements - 
Inspection Support 

Approved 6/27/17 $32,844.40 

TO 4.1 Close-Out Task Order - CMSS 
for Capital Project 202260, Div 3 
Improvements - Inspection 
Support 

Approved 4/9/19 ($1,113.44) 

TO 5 CMSS for Capital Project 
202326 BRT Sound Enclosures - 
Inspection Support 

Approved 6/27/17 $83,064.90 

TO 5.1 Close-Out Task Order - CMSS 
for Capital Project 202326 BRT 
Sound Enclosures - Inspection 
Support 

Approved 4/9/19 ($9,913.39) 

TO 6 CMSS for Capital Project 
208097 Non-Revenue Maint. 
Building at Vernon Yard 

Approved 11/30/17 $29,998.97 

TO 6.1 Close-out Task Order - CMSS 
for Capital Project 208097 Non-
Revenue Maint. Building at 
Vernon Yard 

Approved 4/9/19 ($2,664.25) 

TO 7 CMSS for Capital Project 
308012 Culver City Bike Hub 
Project - Inspection Support 

Approved 1/23/18 $32,762.51 

TO 7.1 CMSS for Capital Project 
308012 Culver City Bike Hub 
Project - Inspection Support - 
Add Additional Hours for 
Inspection Support 

Approved 8/3/18 $26,395 

TO 7.2 CMSS for Capital Project 
308012 Culver City Bike Hub 
Project - Inspection Support - 
Add Additional Hours for 
Inspection Support Continued 

Approved 1/25/19 $22,846 

TO 8 QA/QC Support Services for 
Capital Project 202317 
Patsaouras Plaza 

Approved 1/23/18 $95,603.61 
 

TO 8.1 QA/QC Support Services for 
Capital Project 202317 
Patsaouras Plaza - Ongoing 
QA/QC Support 

Approved 5/23/18 $288,082 



No. 1.0.10 
Revised 10/11/16 

 

TO 8.2 QA/QC Support Services for 
Capital Project 202317 
Patsaouras Plaza - Ongoing 
QA/QC Support 

Approved 2/28/19 $277,576 

TO 9 Capital Project 202324 Div 1 
Improvements - Inspection 
Support Services 

Approved 1/22/18 $136,997.79 

TO 10 CMSS Support Services for 
Project 202334 CNG Detection 
and Alarm Improvements 

Approved 3/20/18 $192,967.17 

TO 10.1 Close-Out Task Order - CMSS 
Support Services for Project 
202334 CNG Detection and 
Alarm Improvements 

Approved 4/9/19 ($45,279.36) 

TO 11 CMSS Support Services for 
Capital Project 201073 Orange 
Line ZEB Charging Stations 

Approved 3/20/18 $68,285.78 

TO 11.1 CMSS Support Services for 
Capital Project 201073 Orange 
Line ZEB Charging Stations- 
Continued Support 

Approved 1/17/19 $164,405 

TO 12 CMSS Support Services for 
Capital Project 202319 Silver 
Line Improvements HGTC 

Approved 5/3/18 $54,882.25 

TO 12.1 Close-Out Task Order - CMSS 
Support Services for Capital 
Project 202319 Silver Line 
Improvements HGTC 

Approved 4/9/19 ($33,053.01) 

TO 13 CMSS Support Services for 
Project 308011 Parking Facilities 
Refurbishments 

Approved 6/6/18 $73,200.50 

TO 13.1 CMSS Support Services for 
Project 308011 Parking Facilities 
Refurbishments- Additional RE 
and Continued Inspection  

Approved 2/27/19 $51,059 

TO 14 CMSS Support Services for 
Project 202212 for the ECSD - 
Environmental Specialist 

Approved 6/4/18 $143,000 

TO 14.1 CMSS Support Services for 
Project 202212 for the ECSD - 
Environmental Specialist 

Pending --- $61,242 

TO 15 CMSS for Capital Project 
405401 - Field Inspector Support 
- Metro Rapid Bus Station 
Improvements 

Approved 7/11/18 $37,703 

TO 15.1 Close-Out Task Order - CMSS Approved 4/9/19 ($24,831.99) 



No. 1.0.10 
Revised 10/11/16 

 

for Capital Project 405401 - Field 
Inspector Support - Metro Rapid 
Bus Station Improvements 

TO 16 CMSS Support Services for 
Project 202809 - Field Inspector 
Support - Permeable Pavement 

Approved 7/11/18 $28,371 

TO 16.1 CMSS Support Services for 
Project 202809 - Continued 
Permeable Pavement 
Inspections Support at Division 4

Approved 8/22/18 $18,266 

TO 16.2 CMSS Support Services for 
Project 202809 - Continued 
Permeable Pavement 
Inspections Support at Division 4

Approved 1/17/19 $3,339 

TO 17 CMSS Support Services for 
Project 204083 - Field Inspector 
Support Field Inspector Support 
- LRT Sound Enclosures 

Canceled --- --- 

TO 18 Field Inspector Support for 
Chandler Parking Lot 

Approved 1/11/19 $117,307 

MOD 1 Economic Price Adjustment for 
Year 2 

Approved 5/23/18 $0.00 

Subtotal Approved and Pending Task 
Orders and Modifications

  $2,971,154.24 

 PROPOSED TASK ORDERS AND MODIFICATIONS 

TO 2.3 Bus Facility Improvements 
Phase 3 Projects FY19 

Proposed --- $199,184 

TO 2.4 
Bus Facility Improvements 
Phase 3 Projects FY20 

Proposed --- $180,625 

TO 2.5 
Bus Facility Improvements 
Phase 3 Projects FY21 

Proposed --- $110,000  

TO 8.3 
QA/QC Support for Patsaouras 
Plaza Busway Station FY20 

Proposed --- $175,000  

TO 9.1 
Project 202324, Division 1 Bus 
Improvements (remaining FY19) 

Proposed --- $55,000  

TO 9.2 
Project 202324, Division 1 Bus 
Improvements FY20 

Proposed --- $117,500  

TO 9.3 
Project 202324, Division 1 Bus 
Improvements FY21 

Proposed --- $50,000  

TO 11.2 

Project 201073 Orange Line 
Charging Stations Division 8 
(C1185) 

Proposed --- $232,691 

TO 14.2 
Environmental Programs & 
Construction FY20 

Proposed --- $500,000  

TO 14.3 Environmental Programs & Proposed --- $500,000  



No. 1.0.10 
Revised 10/11/16 

 

Construction FY21 

TBD 
C1185 Orange Line en route 
Bus Charging Stations 

Proposed --- $400,000  

TBD Cesar Chavez Station Proposed --- $85,000  
TBD El Monte Stations Exhaust Fans Proposed --- $175,000  
TBD New Roof at Division 5 Proposed --- $110,000  
TBD New Roof at Division 8 Proposed --- $110,000  

Subtotal Proposed Task Orders and 
Modifications

  $3,000,000 

Subtotal Approved Task Orders and 
Modifications:

  $2,971,154.24 

Subtotal Balance of Authorized Funding:   $      28,845.76 

Subtotal Proposed Task Orders and 
Modifications:

  $3,000,000 

Total:   $6,000,000   

 
 

 


